

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Investigative Report

2022-0001

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 2307 10th Street SW, Canton, Ohio



Investigative Activity: Hospital Response; Evidence Collected

Activity Date: 1/1/2022

Activity Location: Aultman Hospital – 2600 6th Street SW, Canton, OH 44710

Authoring Agent: SA Charles Moran #67

Narrative:

On January 1, 2022, at 0213 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Chuck Moran (Moran) responded to Aultman Hospital in Canton, OH, in reference to an officer-involved shooting that occurred earlier that morning involving a subject, James Williams (Williams), and an officer with the Canton Police Department (CPD).

SA Moran learned that the male subject, Williams, was deceased. SA Moran also learned that there was difficulty contacting the Stark County Coroner's Office.

SA Moran met with Aultman Security Services Officer (ASO) Ryan Smith (Smith). ASO Smith escorted SA Moran to Trauma Room A where Williams' body was located. The body was covered with a sheet and the hands were bagged. SA Moran did not disturb or view the body.

Williams' clothing and belongings were in bags on the floor inside the room. SA Moran took photographs of the clothing. The clothing consisted of:

- Pair of shoes, brown color
- Underwear, purple, black and white color
- Sweatpants, blue and yellow color

SA Moran took photographs of Williams' Ohio driver's license, wallet, U.S. Currency and pack of cigarettes. These items consisted of:

- Ohio driver's license, James Williams
- Wallet, multiple cards inside of it, brown color
- Newport cigarettes, purple lighter inside package
- U.S. Currency, \$397.00 total (breakdown: \$50.00 x1, \$20.00 x17, \$5.00 x1, \$1.00 x2)* (*Note: The U.S. currency was counted by SA Moran with ASO Smith present. SA Moran and ASO Smith verified the amount of U.S. currency.)

SA Moran took custody of the items and an evidence receipt was completed and signed by SA Moran and ASO Smith at 0314 hours.

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 1 of 2 Supervisor Approval: SAS David Posten #6 1/6/2022 2:21 PM



Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Investigative Report



Officer Involved Critical Incident - 2307 10th Street SW, Canton, Ohio



At 0713 hours, SA Moran transferred custody of the items to SA Armstrong to transport to BCI. The evidence receipt was updated and signed by SA Moran and SA Armstrong.

Attachments:

The evidence receipt was attached to this report. The photographs that SA Moran took of the items were also attached to this report.

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation



|--|

Inventory/Receipt Attachment

I received the below listed property from (person/location): Austman Hospital - TRA (TRAUMA A Room)

Item /	Description	Location Found Found by \	
	BIROWN BAL W/ BRUWN SHOES	DECEDENT - JAMES WILLIAM.	STAFF
Z	BROWN BAL W/ BLUE :		
9	YELLOW SWEATPANTS		
3	BOWN BAL H/ BLACK, WHITE,		
J	3 PURPLE UNDERWEAR		
4	PLASTIC BAL W/ NEWPONT		
7	CILARETTOS à PURPLE LIGHTER		
5	BRUIN WALLS IN MISC. CAMOS		
	INCLUDING OthO DRIVER LICENSE		
5	FOR JAMES WILLIAMS		
6	U.S. CHRAINCY		
t	\$50.00 X 1		
	\$ 20.00 X 17		
	\$ 5.00 X 1		
	\$ 1.00 XZ		
J	= \$397.00 TOTAL	√	y

Signed	SA	Cllmous
		Inventory Agent (monny)

Date/Time	Received By	Released By	Items	
1/22 (1) 0314	Marin 1/1	X hy - on IDER	1-6	
1/226) 0213	Q + #146 1/1	SA COL	1-4	
1220 0820	Evidence 1/1	SA Matthew Armstrong	1-Ce	
1	Evidence 1/1	SA Matthew Asmstrong	1-Ce	









